NSNTA Men's Ladders - Autumn 2019

A GRADE
Sydenham
Delahey
Fawkner
Essendon
Hadfield
Buckley Park
Hume
Strathmore

B SPECIAL 2
Royal Park
Hillside

St. Vincents
Keilor

Keilor East
Avondale Heights
Buckley Park
Essendon

B SPECIAL 6
Tullamarine
Taylors Lakes
Keilor East

North Park
Avondale Heights
Essendon

West Brunswick
Strathmore

B GRADE 4
Essendon

Keilor

Airport West

St. Monicas

St. Vincents
Keilor East
Maribyrnong Park
Fawkner

B RESERVE 3
Buckley Park
Westmeadows
Hadfield

Hume
Tullamarine
Maribyrnong Park
Greenvale
Sunbury

C SPECIAL 2
Craigieburn
Delahey

St. Thereses
Essendon
Greenvale

West Brunswick
Royal Park
Maribyrnong Park

C GRADE 1

St. John Bosco
OLN
Merlynston
Glencairn
Strathmore
Oak Park
Essendon
West Brunswick

C RESERVE 1
Sydenham
Airport West
Deer Park
Craigieburn

Mt. Carmel
Hadfield
Avondale Heights
Taylors Lakes

D SPECIAL
Delahey
Gladstone Park
Tullamarine
Royal Park
Hume

Keilor Park
Oak Park

West Brunswick

R14
42
42
30
28
26
22
18
16

R14
48
44
40
36
20
12
12
12

R14
56
38
36
30
26
14
12
12

R14
48
42
38
24
20
18
18
16

R14
48
36
36
32
28
28
16

R14
52
44
36
32
24
20

® o

R14
40
40
36
32
28
24
20

R14
48
40
36
32
20
18
18
12

R14
44
40
36
32
32
20
16

w
366
353
358
369
379
344
237
265

w
431
406
414
396
348
356
343
350

w
464
414
395
393
322
308
353
298

w
304
367
377
347
319
213
317
260

452
389
395
328
358
355
299
244

424
407
334
380
337
313
316
293

429
400
390
389
394
356
347
232

351
376
412
326
318
349
273
275

396
406
443
351
291
226
259
223

L
278
315
356
381
382
372
269
318

326
360
336
387
409
398
404
424

285
350
363
355
376
391
426
401

156
324
324
364
353
253
398
332

308
316
351
307
342
345
383
468

285
282
311
344
381
322
437
442

311
340
341
348
349
383
419
446

242
287
341
295
360
385
357
413

259
318
260
306
320
339
408
385

%
132
112
101

97
99
92
88
83

%
132
13
123
102

85
89
85
83

163
118
109
11
86
79
83
74

195
13
116
95
90
84
80
78

147
123
13
107
105
103

78

52

149
144
107
110
88
97
72
66

%
138
118
114
112
13

93
83
52

145
131
121
1
88
91
76
67

153
128
170
115
91
67
63
58

A RESERVE 1
Moomba Park
Royal Park
Airport West
Gladstone Park
Sunbury
Avondale Heights
Green Gully
Taylors Lakes

B SPECIAL 3
Delahey
Buckley Park
Tullamarine
St. Monicas
Sydenham
Merlynston
Essendon
Westmeadows

B GRADE 1
Maribyrnong Park
Sunbury

Hillside
Essendon

Oak Park

Mt. Carmel

Royal Park
Moomba Park

B GRADE 5
Corpus Christi
Oak Park
Glencairn
Hadfield

Taylors Lakes
Moomba Park
Hillside

Caroline Springs

B RESERVE 4
Airport West
Maribyrnong Park
West Brunswick
Buckley Park
Green Gully
Sunbury
Greenvale

Hume

C SPECIAL 3
West Brunswick
Gladstone Park
Essendon
Princes Hill
Moomba Park
Tullamarine
Craigieburn
Keilor East

C GRADE 2
North Sunshine
Taylors Lakes
Riverside

St. Vincents
Gladstone Park
Hillside

East Coburg
Craigieburn

C RESERVE 2
St. Thereses
Westmeadows
Airport West
St. John Bosco
North Park
Delahey
Taylors Lakes
Hadfield

R14
44
40
32
32
32
20
12
12

R14
44
40
40
28
24
24
16

R14
50
46
36
28
20
16
16
12

R14
44
40
30
30
28
24
16
12

R14
50
36
32
26
24
24
20
12

R14
44
44
36
28
28
20
16

R14
52
40
36
28
24
22
18

R14
44
32
32
32
28
28
20

355
435
312
402
388
335
293
316

421
370
418
378
319
331
318
277

427
419
389
387
335
352
329
283

400
385
352
393
296
354
222
282

443
413
333
354
345
356
332
293

417
431
414
390
377
331
355
325

450
402
391
308
384
321
306
215

417
377
385
377
396
374
323
218

293
320

354
355
416

414
422
401

309
345
309
386
332
358
322
323

313
331

360
390
416
416
444

279
348
321
376
387
378
371
317

%
121
136
116
114
109

81
75
72

126
141
128
103
83
79
86
75

156
143
105
107
87
85
78
7

129
12
114
102
89
99
69
87

150
124
90
107
99
90
82
75

%
133
130
112
108

97
80
85
73

161
116
122
82
99
85
82
68

140
122
118
99
123
99
7
50

Round 14
A RESERVE 2 R14
Deer Park 52
Fawkner 36
Sunbury 32
Strathmore 32
St. Thereses 26
Greenvale 20
West Brunswick 16
Princes Hill 10
B SPECIAL 4 R14
OLN 44
Keilor East 44
Oak Park 38
Doutta Galla 32
Maribyrnong Park 30
West Brunswick 12
Royal Park 12
Hadfield 12
B GRADE 2 R14
Strathmore 44
Westmeadows 40
Maribyrnong Park 36
Airport West 36
North Park 24
Sunbury 20
St. Vincents 12
Buckley Park 12
B RESERVE 1 R14
Princes Hill 52
Gladstone Park 36
Oak Park 36
Avondale Heights 32
West Brunswick 28
Sunbury 24
Deer Park 16
St. Monicas 0
B RESERVE 5 R14
Sydenham 42
Diggers Rest 38
Buckley Park 26
St. John Bosco 24
Keilor Park 22
Hume 8
Keilor East 8
Bye 0
C SPECIAL 4 R14
Craigieburn 52
St. Thereses 40
Coburg 40
Glencairn 34
East Coburg 26
Strathmore 24
Westmeadows 8
Buckley Park 0
C GRADE 3 R14
Taylors Lakes 36
Sydenham 32
St. Vincents 32
Coburg 28
Royal Park 20
Essendon 12
Delahey 8
Bye 0
C RESERVE 3 R14
Airport West 48
Westmeadows 44
Buckley Park 44
OLN 28
East Coburg 28
Oak Park 16
Maribyrnong Park 12
Royal Park 4

448
372
367
399
397
317
342
265

422
418
406
389
355
340
313
327

374
359
416
385
379
356
350
215

445
382
364
391
392
367
310
266

370
350
363
321
307
274
238

445
427
418
356
373
374
275
204

357
334
343
310
270
303
259

430
434
426
366
354
320
340
283

326
321
326
355
364

422
412

419

294
258
289
332
342
367
341

239
312
310
369
354
379
446
463

262
270
306

295
337
378

307
298
305
373
399
402
419
450

%
137
116
13
12
109

83
81
64

121
120
116
103
91
93
85
7

112
107
128
17
109
89
84
63

142
126
105
105
105
97
76
63

126
136
126
97
90
75

136
124
12
95
92
90

B SPECIAL 1
Buckley Park
Royal Park
Tullamarine
Essendon
Glencairn
Keilor East
Sunbury
Hume

B SPECIAL 5
North Park

OLN

Green Gully

Deer Park
Sunbury
Maribyrnong Park
Royal Park
Strathmore

B GRADE 3
Buckley Park
Gladstone Park
Strathmore
Hillside
Essendon
Deer Park
Doutta Galla
Keilor East

B RESERVE 2
Hume

Fawkner
Caroline Springs
Craigieburn
Moomba Park
Sunbury

Keilor

Bulla Village

C SPECIAL 1
Sydenham
Royal Park
Greenvale
East Coburg
Sunbury
Doutta Galla
St. John Bosco
Merlynston

C SPECIAL 5
Hadfield

Keilor East
Hillside

Coburg
Taylors Lakes
Gladstone Park
St. Monicas
Sunbury

C GRADE 4

St. Vincents
Greenvale

West Brunswick
Buckley Park
Oak Park
Strathmore
Sydenham
Maribyrnong Park

C RESERVE 4
Keilor
Moomba Park
Deer Park
Essendon
Doutta Galla
Strathmore
Tullamarine
Bye

R14
48
38
38
32
28
20
20

R14
44
32
32
32
24
24
20
16

R14
36
32
32
32
30
26
24
12

R14
42
40
32
30
30
22
20

R14
48
46
40
28
18
16
16
12

R14
44
38
34
34
30
20
16

R14
44
36
36
32
24
24
16
12

R14
38
34
32
32
16
12

0

433
379
370
359
382
358
325
232

366
383
339
379
377
362
356
306

372
363
390
390
398
366
382
309

433
416
391
41
374
363
315
269

435
424
425
353
348
339
300
355

424
361
393
396
342
354
303
297

394
346
355
401
377
329
316
227

316
351
358
343
246
283
175

0

338
300
300
331
294
414
420
441

342
331
301
366
379
403
350
396

389
324
367
377
336
407
395
375

293
325
365
372
375
380
410
452

296
307
338
401
399
412
434
392

329
345
306
356
317
383
391
443

308
275
344
346
382
353
410
327

261
294
256
279
275
337
370

%
128
126
123
108
130

86
7
53

107
116
113
104
99
90
102
7

96
112
106
103
118

90

97

82

148
128
107
110
100
9%
77
60

147
138
126
88
87
82
69
91

129
105
128
M
108
92
7
67

128
126
103
116
99
93
7
69

121
119
140
123
89
84
47



